IOWA DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS

CHRIS KRAMER, DIRECTOR

IOWA ARTS COUNCIL

January 11, 2023

PRODUCE IOWA

STATE HISTORICAL Society of Iowa

STATE HISTORICAL MUSEUM OF IOWA

STATE HISTORICAL LIBRARY & ARCHIVES

STATE HISTORIC SITES

STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE OF IOWA

IOWA HISTORICAL Foundation Dear Executive Council,

On behalf of the State Historical Society of Iowa, I am writing to request an allocation of 29C.20 funds for repairs related to glass damage that occurred at one of the State-owned Historic Sites, the Western Historic Trails Center in Council Bluffs.

On November 2, 2022, staff at the Western Historic Trails Center discovered damage to a glass door and a large window located at the building entrance. The damage was caused by gunfire. Staff immediately contacted the Council Bluffs Police Department and a police report was filed.

An estimate for the replacement glass has been received and **the State Historical Society of Iowa requests an emergency allocation totaling \$2519.63 for the replacement of the two damaged glass units.**

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Am Klam

Susan Kloewer Administrator, State Historical Society of Iowa Susan.Kloewer@iowa.gov 515-281-8749



Midwest Glass & Glazing 520 21st Avenue Council Bluffs, IA 51501-7269

Invoice

Date	11/22/2022
Invoice #	7703

	Bill To	Job Location
NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Western Historic Trails Center 3434 Richard Downing Avenue	3434 Richard Downing Avenue Council Bluffs, Iowa 51501
9	Council Bluffs, Iowa 51501	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A NUMBER OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.		

	S.O. No.	P.O. No.	Rep	Term	IS		Due Date	
	8067	Kevin Hendrix	MP	Due on re	Due on receipt		11/22/2022	
en e	Description	ад и <mark>д</mark> еники на	nerrocare - roomrouve energy and an and an an an and an an an an an an	Qty	Ra	ite	Amount	
Replace (1) broken insula overall, 1/4" clear temper clear laminated safety gla	red safety glass. Rep	ox. size 54" x 118 lace (1) 1/2 door g	" with 1" lass with 1/4	4"	1259	.815	2,519.63	
							analahan 2010 (1920) (1920-consult	
All work is complete!			S	ubtotal			\$2,519.63	
Thank You For Your Busi			ce Sa	ubtotal ales Tax (7.0	%)		\$2,519.63 \$0.00	
Thank You For Your Busin Charge is computed by a "	Periodic Rate" of 1.5%		ce San		%)		ר איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז	
All work is complete! Thank You For Your Busin Charge is computed by a " Annual Rate of 18% on Ac	Periodic Rate" of 1.5%		ce Sa s an T	ales Tax (7.0			\$0.00	
Thank You For Your Busin Charge is computed by a "	Periodic Rate" of 1.5%		ce San T	ales Tax (7.0 otal	edits		\$0.00 \$2,519.63	
Thank You For Your Busin Charge is computed by a "	Periodic Rate" of 1.5%		ce San T	ales Tax (7.0 otal ayments/Cre	edits		\$0.00 \$2,519.63 \$0.00	

COUNCIL BLUFFS POLICE DEPARTMENT



1 Ezra Jackson Way Council Bluffs, IA 51503 (712) 328-4715

Case CB22-011751

Printed on November 3, 2022

Status	Approved
Report Type	Uniform
Primary Officer	Paul Galus
Investigator	None
Reported At	11/02/22 09:10
Incident Date	11/01/22 19:20 - 11/02/22 09:00
Incident Code	CRIM : CRIMINAL MISCHIEF OR VANDALISM
Location	3434 RICHARD DOWNING AVE, COUNCIL BLUFFS, IA 51501 (WESTERN HISTORIC TRA
Zone	CBPD District 8
Beat	
Court	None
Ereferral County	None
Disposition	Inactive/Suspended
Disposition Date/Time	11/02/22 09:44
Review for Gang Activ Historical Case Numb	vity None

Offense Information

Offense Statute NIBRS Code Counts	Crim Misch 2nd Damage \$1,500 - \$10,000 716.4(1) 290 - Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 1
Offense Details	Completed
Include In NIBRS	Yes
Completed	Yes
Bias Motivation	None (no bias)
Location	Government/Public Property
Entry Forced	No

Victim

WESTERN HISTORIC TRAILS CENTER

716.4(1) - Crim Misch 2nd -- Damage \$1,500 - \$10,000 -Completed

1. Narrative/Overview Narrative By Paul Galus

On November 2, 2022 at approximately 0930 hours I, Ofc P GALUS #617, responded to the Western Historic Trails Center for a criminal mischief to two different windows. Upon arriving I met with Kevin HENDRIX, employee, who advised that some time between 1920 hours last night and 0900 hours today someone had shot holes into two east facing windows. One (1) window was approximately 10'x5' valued at \$2,000 and the other window (1) was approximately 2.5'x2.5' valued at \$400. Both windows were shattered and had small diameter holes. There are no suspects or witnesses at this time. This case is inactive until more suspect information is available. RECEIPT #: 1060642 COUNCIL BLUFFS POLICE DEPARTME 227 S 6TH ST

1 A11140 455000 10.00 POLICE SERVICES FEES REF1: REF2: 989

CUSTOMER # & NAME: 0

AMOUNT PAID: 10.00 PAID BY: HENDRIX, KEVIN PAYMENT METH: CREDIT CARD

AMT TENDERED: 10.00 AMT APPLIED: 10.00

CHANGE: .00

CO BLUFFS POLICE 209 PEARL ST COUNCIL BLFS, IA. 51503-712-890-5316

 \cap

SALE

	REF#: 00000001
Batch #: 914	
11/03/22	14:58:50
APPR CODE: 084170	
Trace: 1	
VISA	Chip
************7879	**/**

AMOUNT \$10.00

APPROVED

VISA CREDIT AID: A00000003101001 TVR: 08 80 00 80 00 TSI: F8 00

THANK YOU

CUSTOMER COPY